12/04
Semiconductor (A) fusesSemiconductor (AC) fuses
SCAC24
American Round Fuses
Form 101 Range
A70QS
Semiconductor Protection Fuses
A70QS Amp-trap® Semiconductor Protection fuses were

C
TO
R
 F
O
R
 I
2
T
Clearing I2t vs. AC Operating Voltage
For ampere ratings and styles not listed, ask sales agent. Mounting Type 4; note exception 4k
Standard Fuse Ampere Ratings, Catalog and ReferenceNumbers
Ampere Catalog Ref.
Rating Number Number
Dimensions
35 A7OQS35-4 D202748
40 A7OQS40-4 Y213829
50 A7OQS50-4 T217919
60 A7OQS60-4 H219473
70 A7OQS70-4 B201527
80 A7OQS80-4 X212816
90 A7OQS90-4 K214346
Ampere Catalog Ref.
Rating Number Number
100 A7OQS100-4 G214343
125 A7OQS125-4 L215865
125 A7OQS125-4K Q216375
150 A7OQS150-4 P218950
150 A7OQS150-4K F219471
175 A7OQS175-4 A223192
175 A7OQS175-4K J200982
Ampere Catalog Ref.
Rating Number Number
200 A7OQS200-4 V212814
200 A7OQS200-4K E213329
250 A7OQS250-4 L217406
300 A7OQS300-4 Q218951
350 A7OQS350-4 M211266
400 A7OQS400-4 J214345
450 A7OQS450-4 F214848
Ampere Catalog Ref.
Rating Number Number
450 A7OQS450-4K H215356
500 A7OQS500-4 A218431
500 A70QS500-4K R218952
600 A7OQS600-4 Y219993
600 A7OQS600-4K P222676
700 A7OQS700-4 E202772
800 A7OQS800-4 Z213830
35 0.13 0.47 0.27
40 0.16 0.58 0.33
50 0.24 0.86 0.49
60 0.32 1.2 0.69